50-660

AADELTA

DC-12

| | Fart No. 1342491
A Pentair Company DUST COLLECTOR Revised: 10/21/99

o
=

r
FEINTT PR Re

—aLma AT PR

L

]
-
" "
[T T—

e T

LN
|||||
gt =t

-y
|||||||||||||||||

b,
|
j'
|
|
|
[
%
A

. r - I anll - ,
N - -~ '
U‘l"'-\.- y HTn — ;""4“'&'_ R - ,\_'_r_.,uﬂn'" _,.ﬂ'"' 1 iy ' 'III
A i - M [ 1
. o ; -
o . s
" . " -t f ::?F i I ! ? .t o art = l.lll-'l-.l.
-, - -t m b . T "'u__
"‘h""l'\-ll.-u ..-.-nl'"""'""l u H 1 o, e f h _-"' ..l""'l‘ ! i
prreen - 4 l-.___\_"_ K -~ ; " ", !
H 5 r e, . i _I.--'I ;! l__,.l""- —, 1
. I . N - ! - wu 4
. P | | :; : a7 e f
o 4 i L ' ‘"-\. I-" Il.l I I..l"' _._,-"' 1. #II k! v
o i ; i R ' A
o H " ! . v I" ' i"’ L) 2
! . i 1 * " |F ", I_-"II 1__.---"" 5 'I--""j . i o
- H r ot [
! ~ i % t e 3 5, Fly I]{ | '| 1 III ."Jn\';_, or
> g SR ANy | \ o Ny
. - [ - i
ey o ; 1 i i 3 r r.-.li.i ! .-r""I.i 1 it '-..___.-"'
w! ! . ¢ L - o
o ' i ! E l. .!ll x‘\. o ! 1-“': | L"'-r-- -"I..i L ‘ ..-"Ir v wr’
" 0 ey ,C|| ______ - '| l._. J__-" I‘t II___.:-' 1 . o l_l_..-'
o o * - d.‘-‘..::.l ' F .l'l--I:'l-\_ll--u\-I LTS n I; I‘ .-"-l-ﬂL [ rrl.r"l--- I tn’"l-ﬂ '
Y i - I -k v Rt ] | ! T
?J' e H 7 LT . . h - . N I ' ! o
1,||" o l!'-'l-'.‘-'-l ¢ | H“' T e - iy % ! [ 1 Ir a -
:: i: N '_.__.-' i T T, L H \ | P =ll__..--"' -
j a7 o * H‘w | o 3 T et ., K | Lot o -~
R e T e 4, [ | o~ o
T F e il . L P
S o ; - : . i ;
' r i H ",
ﬁ \ . | f X {‘% I .II'I ﬂ"--._ l_.-""'rl.I
' a -
d:j( j ] i AL £l b 1, . L
o <t F/ i \} i - n r
j’ L, E “d_’_- I ""'\-\,_\Hlll‘ - r
. 1 Ty,
h ""\-\_:;_ JJJJJJ - L |_ ‘II - - - c I__d"‘_.
B o . .

N e
™ " ""\-\.\_\_'
- L, .
o ﬁ‘\? RESSe F,,..,f::f-*“” //
o .j. " Bl ﬁ-\"""‘-u:::l':‘ﬂ—mw—u-l:‘:::'_':..-u-"‘"“ ,-"fq:l_-l hl"‘"'\-»b_\“
- ' - ‘u.:lh" ﬂ_"d..-'-‘:-f_,.- “ .
[
. :1: 1-\--.\_\_1" e, - '"._ﬂ..-\.l-‘l" I.l""ﬂﬂ. ey
! . o -
_,.-r""-.--r i - T . ‘—-n—rﬂ—tﬁ—l'l'_-r_h- ._.-r-‘”‘""#
I"__.--_n" j ""'l'\--..-\_"‘_\_u_“_ i - 1
-~ 1 !
] 1 H E |
: &
o -
ry ] ,-“".- E
' i
I_.--"-- . o
1 ; Pl : !
5 : . :
1 ! r"- .
" L |
: - ' r
i = L ﬂ \ o
) H
| : 7 5 P
: o ‘ o '
: ﬂ’“ﬂllﬂ 1 E / ,..-""".1 !
' . : e
o i .
Ifl?fkl1llh " * S, r l..-'

" " i
""'xh:':-l.-\,., T Lo I_." i"l-

" ! -
" L] —_ H
“@ : T e ‘
' M M L AT .
, i e T - - &
1 .
. 4
1

-
-

. [
. t H
3 j - -~ Lf-' e
“1-|_‘_“\.—|'\_|_\,|_||.|.1—|"""'rh_- ru‘_.'-""f |

gt ——

T
AL TR ...,,_h:"h =

-y

...-.-.,..r.m“
.-'"f;
(M
-
()
—
™,

m
-
Lt

{i
i
W
Y
%
(N
R
(1
M

Page 1/DC12/FPB

wr \ _.-.'I
14 _— . " ,\.": l.-.__.
|.-\...,“_II , ., _|" -
) ~” & T Z 9 5 | Sy i ” 4 D
- j Ty ™ Firly ..l"' ll."'
> e e — N - I } ﬁh—..%:ﬁ% 1___,:-:‘_,.—-’ fl,- _I.-"




REF.

1

W
*

wr

© WO UL W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18A
19

A
22

24

2OA
258

PART NUMBER

1342648
1342838
1342839
1342840

13437509
1343758

1342649
1342460
1348230
1348231

1310547

1342650

1343300

901-01-060-0606

1342652

1342793

1342794

1342476

50-194

201-01-060-0612

904-01-031-28934

1342658

©01-01-060-0606

904-01-031-5655
©01-01-060-0606
904-01-031-5655
901-01-060-0606

1342728

1310547

1342656

REPLACEMENT PARTS

DESCRIPTION

MOTOR ASSY INCL:
CAPACITOR (25UF)
STRAIN RELIEF
CORD

SWITCH, INCL:

KEY

HOUSING, INCL:
NAMEPLATE
WARNING LABEL
ROTATION LABEL

(DIN 79818B) M4.2 X 12MM PAN HD SCR

DUST GATE --
516" LOCK WASHER
5/16-18 X 58" HEX HD SCR
IMPELLER

SPECIAL WASHER
SPECIAL NUT

CLAMP

HOSE (SEE NOTE A)
1/4-20 X 5/8" HEX HD SCR
174" FLAT WASHER
FLANGE

5/16-18 X 5/8" HEX HD SCR
FLAT WASHER

2/16-18 X 5/8" HEX HD SCR
FLAT WASHER

2/16-18 X 5/8" HEX HD SCR
FLANGE

(DIN 79818B) M4.2 X 12MM PAN HD SCR

GASKET

REF.

NO.

26
26A
27
28
29
30
31
32

34

PART NUMBER

1342657
1342461

204-01-031-5655
1343572
1342922
904-01-031-2045
1342922
904-0131-2934
1342932
1342659
1342721

1342722

1310547

1342723
901-01-060-3118
1342655
13429272
904-01-031-2945
1350291
804-02-020-1704
204-01-010-1605
1350291
904-02-020-1704
1342725
1342727
@01-01-080-0640
1342724
1342654
1342726
1342653

* NOT SHOWN

NOTE A: REPLACEMENT HOSE IS PROVIDED OVERSIZE AND MUST BE CUT TO PROPER LENGTH

will be charged for any such se

the time of repair.

DESCRIPTION

COVER, INCL.

WARNING LABEL

FLAT WASHER

GASKET

5/16-18 LOCK NUT

5/16” FLAT WASHER
o/16-18 LOCK NUT

14" FLAT WASHER
1/4-20 LOCK NUT
DEFLECTOR

CHUTE

DUST GATE, INCL.

(DIN 7981B) M4.2 X 12MM PAN HD SC
UPFER DRUM

5/16-18 X 3" HEX HD SCR
CLAMP

5/16-18 LOCK NUT

o/16" FLAT WASHER
3/8-16 HEX NUT

38" LOCK WASHER

38" FLAT WASHER
3B-16 HEX NUT

3/8" LOCK WASHER
BRACKET

CASTER

3/6-16 X 3/4” HEX HD SCR
LOWER DRUM

DUST BAG

BAND CLAMP

ELBOW

rrrrr

npLvup

SWITCH
................................... o R — ;
/ S . e S
Jf"r \51 B LA ( K [ e f # s 1
E ..... T arens e At e % R:'S‘ {' B - / 4
POWER | | -
SUPPLY \/ WHITE |
CORD VN3
| 5\
. A l""-x,
.............................................................. _/ T S

aapaakig

|||||||

W__
E.-*-"
E
A
=
A
fy
ne
S
oy
M\\-&—“

|"'""H
wwww
------------------

i
\
i

STANDARD SAFETY EQUIPMENT
in order to promote tool safety, Deita international Machinery Corp. strictly enforces the policy of repairing or replacing any damaged or missing standard
safely equipment on machines presented to Delta Authorized Service Centers for service/repair. Any product which is presented to a Delta Authorized

Service Center for repairs which contains missing or damaged standard safety equipment will have that equipment repaired or replaced and the customer

rvice/repairs. Customers can avoid such charges only if the missing safely component is supplied to the service center at

This parts list is pm#ided to aid in obtaining service parts. Copies of the instruction and maintenance literafum can be obtained through the Delta
Technicai Publications Department or through your local service outiet. |

Page 2/DC-12/FPB

r



